



**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2015 (UNAUDITED)**

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	Current Quarter		Current Period	
	30 September		30 September	
	2015	2014	2015	2014
Revenue	271,387	263,667	775,122	848,537
Cost of goods sold	(204,697)	(212,363)	(591,827)	(690,012)
Gross profit	66,690	51,304	183,295	158,525
Other income	248	378	792	1,558
Distribution expenses	(18,109)	(16,867)	(57,714)	(52,084)
Administrative expenses	(21,250)	(23,654)	(64,534)	(65,286)
Other expenses	(11,995)	(5,259)	(21,886)	(13,971)
Results from operating activities	15,584	5,902	39,953	28,742
Share of profit of equity accounted investee, net of tax	129	108	836	1,324
Finance income	1,766	988	3,315	3,845
Finance costs	(7,550)	(6,506)	(20,474)	(20,687)
Profit before tax	9,929	492	23,630	13,224
Income tax expense	(2,716)	(371)	(5,843)	(3,180)
Profit for the period	7,213	121	17,787	10,044
Other comprehensive income				
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	(7,889)	(1,286)	(3,993)	3,737
Total comprehensive income for the period	(676)	(1,165)	13,794	13,781
Profit attributable to :				
Owners of the Company	6,643	(2,280)	10,910	3,614
Non-controlling interests	570	2,401	6,877	6,430
	7,213	121	17,787	10,044
Total comprehensive income attributable to :				
Owners of the Company	(1,246)	(3,566)	6,917	7,125
Non-controlling interests	570	2,401	6,877	6,656
	(676)	(1,165)	13,794	13,781
Basic earnings per share (Sen)	1.45	(0.50)	2.38	0.79
Diluted earnings per share (Sen)	1.45	(0.50)	2.38	0.79

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2015 (UNAUDITED)**

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	As at 30 September 2015	As at 31 December 2014
ASSETS		
Property, plant and equipment	529,732	540,718
Intangible assets	293,054	290,091
Investment properties	34,874	31,140
Prepaid lease payments	1,496	5,357
Investment in associates	16,105	15,269
Other Investments	15,864	15,864
Deferred tax assets	16,172	11,563
Total non-current assets	907,297	910,002
Trade and other receivables	302,980	256,937
Inventories	295,975	245,454
Current tax assets	26,272	18,455
Cash and cash equivalents	286,568	208,212
Total current assets	911,795	729,058
TOTAL ASSETS	1,819,092	1,639,060
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Share capital	457,630	457,630
Reserves	20,814	22,644
Retained earnings	258,176	269,998
Total equity attributable to equity holders of the Company	736,620	750,272
Non-controlling interests	131,817	130,326
Total equity	868,437	880,598
Loans and borrowings	262,368	100,000
Deferred tax liabilities	19,177	19,288
Total non-current liabilities	281,545	119,288
Provisions	674	-
Trade and other payables	206,809	143,803
Current tax liabilities	5,818	1,368
Loans and borrowings	455,809	494,003
Total current liabilities	669,110	639,174
Total liabilities	950,655	758,462
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,819,092	1,639,060
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (sen)	162	165

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.